	Docket No.: 20341-73105	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10 - 06 - 2		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
= 1 W - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
To the Director of the United States Pater 102307	2556 Le. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jian Hui Yang Dennis M. Turner Paul T. Zink Jason Andrews	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cosco Management, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	29/19 09/24	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801	
Execution Date: 9/15/03; 9/17/03; 9/17/03; 9/17/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/30/2003 DTESSEM1 00000018 29190619  02 FC:8021  40.00	the execution date of the application is: 9/17/03; 9/17/03  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard A. Rezek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BARNES & THORNBURG	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	10-0435	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	dinal O Parl	
Richard A. Rezek	September 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover should be a second control of the second cover should be a	Signature Date beet, attachments, and document:	

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: _	20341-73105
Client Reference No.:	CO-820

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Jian Hui Yang ,			
of Inventor(s)	Dennis M. Turner			
	Paul T. Zink and,			
	Jason Andrews			
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled			
Title of	CHAIR FRAME PORTION			
Application				
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to			
Name of	Cosco Management, Inc.			
Assignee				
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285			
principal	$oldsymbol{\cdot}$			
place of	Wilmington, Delaware 19801			
business				
Insert State of				
Incorporation	a corporation of Delaware			
(if applicable) or				

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 014548 FRAME: 0257 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

this 15th	NESS WHEREOF, I ha _ day of	ive executed this assignment		
Outside the USA Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	witness		Inventor (Signature)  Jian Hui Yang  Inventor (Printed Na	
		ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } }	SS:		
this	day of	tary Public, within ar	nd for said County and State. Witness r.	ny hand and Notarial Seal
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of	County

this day	y of SEPTEMBEL	nis assignment at
		Down Lun
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary  Public is not	Witness	Dennis M. Turner
feasible.	w ittless	Inventor (Printed Name)
	AG	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	} SS:	
Acknowledg	ed before me, a Notary Public, wi	ithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal,
		- A
		Notary Public
		THIS METURNER
		Printed Native Morgan County My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2009
		My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2009
My Commission Expi	res:	Resident of County
		<b></b>
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I have executed this of SEPTEMBER	is assignment at <u>CATALYST PDG</u> , INC.
	**- <del>001   61**********************************</del>	
Outside the USA:		- Jay Mis
Witnesses are equired when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
icknowledgment before a Notary		Devil T. Zinla
Public is not easible.	Witness	Paul T. Zink Inventor (Printed Name)
	AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF	} SS:	
Acknowledge	ed before me, a Notary Public, wit	hin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Note rial Seal
iis 112 day	or September	
		Notary Public
		THATCTURNER
		Printed Name Notary Public, State of Indiana Morgan County Res http://commission.expires Jan. 28, 2009 County
Iy Commission Expir	es:	Rest that Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2009 County

PATENT REEL: 014548 FRAME: 0259

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have e	executed this assignment	nt at CATALYBT P	76, ING
this	day of SEPTEMBET	<u>e</u>	2003	
				' <u>`</u>
Outside the USA:			San SC	Lle
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signatu	re)
required when				
acknowledgment before a Notary			Inner A all	
Public is not	Witness		<u>Jason Andrews</u> Inventor (Printed	Name)
feasible.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		inventor (Finited	rame)
		ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	
STATE OF	}			
	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
Δ cknowle	daed before me a Notary	Dublic within and for	and County and State Witness	1 1 131 : 10 1
this	lay of SEPTEMBI	R	said County and State. Witnes	s my nand and Notariai Seai
•				
			- Oman Su	<u>~</u>
	<b>&gt;</b>		Notary Public	
	2	INA M. TURNER SEAL	<b>-</b>	
	<b>Y</b>	Public, State of Indiana Morgan County	Printed Name	
		elon Expires Jan. 28, 20		
My Commission Ex	pires:		Resident of	County

INDS02 KDB 606960v1

**RECORDED: 09/24/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014548 FRAME: 0260